

# THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED

Works  
47, Ramkrishna Road  
Rishra - 712 248  
Hooghly (W.B)  
Ph.: (033)2672 1448 / 1497  
Fax : 91 33 2672 2270  
E-mail: phosphaterishra@gmail.com  
GSTN : 19AABCT1270F1ZJ



Regd. & Admin Office  
14, Netaji Subhas Road  
Kolkata-700 001  
Ph.: (033) 2230 0771, 4035 1234  
E-mail: lakshmiphosphate@gmail.com  
Website : www.phosphate.co.in  
CIN : L24231WB1949PLC017664  
PAN : AABCT1270F

Ref:290A/211

August 17, 2021

To,  
BSE Limited  
The Corporate Relationship Department  
P.J. Towers, 1st Floor,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001.

To,  
The Secretary,  
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.,  
7, Lyons Range,  
Kolkata-700001.

Scrip code: 10026031

Scrip Code: 542123

Dear Sir,

Reg.30

Sub: Submission of Newspaper clipping of Financial Results.

We are enclosing herewith newspaper clipping of the financial results approved in the Board meeting on August 14, 2021 and published on August 15, 2021 in two newspapers namely "Arthiklipi", a Bengali daily, and "The Eco of India" an English daily.

Please take a note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For The Phosphate Co. Ltd.

*Shankar Banerjee*  
(Shankar Banerjee)

Dy. Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.a/a



টাইম টেবিল  
সংরক্ষিত করল  
পূর্ববর্তী

স্টক রিপোর্টার: পূর্ব রেল ইন্ডিয়ায় কেলের সংরক্ষিত টাইম টেবিলের সর্বশেষ ও ডিজিটাইজেশন করলে 1৮৯৬, ১৯৯২, ২০০৩, ২০১৬, ২০১৭ ও ১৯৯৮ সালে টাইম টেবিলের সারসংক্ষেপ করা হয়েছে। এই দুই নম্বর নিখরহিভাবে আগামী দিনে গণনা করা হবে।

দীর্ঘ-নিউ জলপাইগুড়ির মধ্যে চল  
হতে চলেছে শেপাল ট্রেন পরিষেবা

স্টক রিপোর্টার: যাত্রীদের চাহিদার কথা মাথায় রেখে দীর্ঘ-নিউ জলপাইগুড়ির মধ্যে শেপাল ট্রেন চালানো হবে। আগামী ২১ আগস্ট থেকে এই ট্রেন দীর্ঘ থেকে রওনা দেবে।

ECONO TRADE (INDIA) LIMITED  
Regd. Off: 912, Lal Bazar Street, Block-6, 3rd Floor, Room No. 3103, Kolkata - 700001. Email: et@etindia.com, Phone No. 07905918016

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	
<b>Income from Operations</b>				
1.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.11	30.01	26.99
2.	Other comprehensive income	0.75	0.00	3.49
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9.36	30.01	30.48
4.	Equity Share Capital	101.86	30.01	188.25
<b>Expenses</b>				
1.	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00
2.	Purchase of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00
3.	Change in inventories and other assets	25.09	(16.14)	0.95
4.	Excise Duty & GST	0.00	0.00	0.00
5.	Tax expenses	1.37	(5.12)	6.45
6.	Depreciation and amortisation	0.00	0.00	0.00
7.	Finance costs	7.94	3.06	4.49
8.	Other comprehensive income	21.41	68.63	3.71
9.	Total expenses	55.82	59.74	5.69
<b>Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items (1-2)</b>				
10.	Exceptional Items	46.05	(29.73)	24.79
11.	Profit/(Loss) before Tax (3+4)	46.05	(29.73)	24.79
<b>Tax expenses</b>				
12.	For current income tax	11.97	(5.11)	6.45
13.	For deferred tax	-	0.18	-
14.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6)	34.08	(24.61)	18.34
<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
15.	Fair Value of Equity Share Capital	1866.96	1866.96	1866.96
<b>Earnings per share (EPS) in ₹s.</b>				
16.	Basic Diluted	0.18	0.00	0.10
17.	Other	0.18	0.00	0.10

৬৫ ও ৬৬ তম সপ্তাহ  
পালন করল পূর্ব রেল

স্টক রিপোর্টার: পূর্ব রেলের ভেনোকেল ম্যানোজের অর্ধ অর্ধেরা হওয়া সত্ত্বেও ২০২১-২২ সালের দক্ষতা পূরণের প্রচেষ্টা করছে।

THE METHON TEA CO. LTD.  
Regd. Office: 75-C Park Street, 1st Floor, Kolkata - 700 016  
CIN No.: L16490WB1992PLC006619

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	30.06.2021		31.03.2021	
	Reviewed	Unaudited	Reviewed	Unaudited
<b>Total Income from Operations</b>				
1.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(69.90)	(35.06)	(207.41)
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(69.90)	(35.06)	(207.41)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(69.90)	(35.06)	(207.41)
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)</b>				
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(69.90)	(35.06)	(207.41)
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>				
5.	Basic	(17.13)	(8.59)	(75.83)
6.	Diluted	(17.18)	(8.59)	(75.83)

দুর্গাপুর স্টিল প্ল্যান্টে  
বৃক্ষরোপণ কর্মসূচি

স্টক রিপোর্টার: ২০২১-২২ সালের মধ্যে ২০০ হেক্টর এলাকা বৃক্ষরোপণ করা হবে।

SHRADHA PROJECTS LIMITED  
CIN: L27109WB1992PLC054108

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	
<b>Total Income from Operations</b>				
1.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)</b>				
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>				
5.	Basic	1.62	(1.63)	0.35
6.	Diluted	1.62	(1.63)	0.35

চলতি অর্থ বর্ষে  
ভালো ফল  
ম্যাট্রিইন ডকুমেন্ট

স্টক রিপোর্টার: ম্যাট্রিইন ডকুমেন্ট নামক সংস্থার চলতি অর্থ বর্ষে প্রথম ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক ফল প্রকাশ করেছে।

শ্রদ্ধা প্রজেক্টস লিমিটেড  
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	
<b>Total Income from Operations</b>				
1.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)</b>				
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	125.15	(14.63)	71.88
<b>Equity Share Capital</b>				
5.	Basic	1.62	(1.63)	0.35
6.	Diluted	1.62	(1.63)	0.35

NOTICE  
I, RAHUL GUPTA (old name) SO VIJAY GUPTA, RA/O 46B MATHESWAR TALLA ROAD, Govinda Khank road, p. S PRAGATI MAIDAN, Kolkata 700046, shall henceforth be known as RAHUL KUMAR GUPTA vide affidavit before 1st class judicial magistrate at Alipur on 13/08/2021.

NOTES:  
1. The above Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Year ended 30.06.2021 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meetings held on 14.08.2021.  
2. The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.  
3. The figures for the quarter ended 30.06.2021 presented here are Ind-AS Compliant.  
4. The Company operates in one reportable business segment i.e. NBP/AS activities.  
5. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to conform to the current period figures.  
6. During the quarter ended 30.06.2021, the outbreak of the coronavirus disease of 2019 (COVID-19) spread throughout the world and became a global pandemic. Consequently to this, on 24th March, 2020, the Government of India declared a nationwide lockdown throughout the country which has impacted the business activities of the Company. The Company has been following all the safety guidelines as suggested by Government after resumption of lockdown. However, management believes that it has taken into account all the possible impacts in view of COVID-19 pandemic and the resultant lockdown in the preparation of financial results including but not limited to its assessment of company's liquidity and going concern, recoverable values of trade receivables, etc. The Company cannot fully estimate the accurate future impact of COVID-19 on our operations but we can say that it may affect the future profitability and revenue and the management will be ensuring that the business operations are carried out smoothly. The above parameters are contingent as it may or may not happen and the Company will provide regular updates as and when in any situation if any major changes occur.

Notes to Accounts:  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed form of financial results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results are available on the company's website www.methon.co.in.  
2. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules 2015, (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
3. Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period classification.

Notes:  
1. The Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and three months ended 30.06.2021 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on August 14, 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the above results for Quarter ended 30.06.2021.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed form of Quarter and three months ended Financial Results for 30.06.2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Quarterly and Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges Websites www.sse-india.com and on Company's website www.shradhaprojects.com

NO  
অনুমতি প্রাপ্ত ফান্ডে ফান্ডে CFCG Fund এর NIT NO-10.02.03.04 ফান্ডে এর Publication Date-13.08.2021 এবং বিক্রয় তারিখ 26.08.2021 at 12:00 PM এর।  
Term: Opening Date: 26.08.2021 at 2:00 PM. যাচাই এজেন্টের নির্দেশ অনুযায়ী প্রকল্পের বিবরণী বোর্ডের ওয়েবসাইটে প্রকাশ করা হবে।  
প্রধান  
Atharabadi Gram Panchayat South 24-Parganas

অনুমতি প্রাপ্ত ফান্ডে ফান্ডে CFCG Fund এর NIT NO-10.02.03.04 ফান্ডে এর Publication Date-13.08.2021 এবং বিক্রয় তারিখ 26.08.2021 at 12:00 PM এর।  
Term: Opening Date: 26.08.2021 at 2:00 PM. যাচাই এজেন্টের নির্দেশ অনুযায়ী প্রকল্পের বিবরণী বোর্ডের ওয়েবসাইটে প্রকাশ করা হবে।  
প্রধান  
Atharabadi Gram Panchayat South 24-Parganas

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
Regd. Office: 121/6, গুপ্ত টোল, এল.বি. রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬  
CIN: L51109WB1982PLC035011

৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

ক্র.সং.	বিবরণ	ত্রৈমাসিক		বছর	
		৩০.০৬.২০২১	৩১.০৩.২০২১	৩১.০৩.২০২১	৩১.০৩.২০২০
১.	টাকা	১৯,৬০,৯৯৭	১৯,৬০,৯৯৭	১৯,৬০,৯৯৭	১৯,৬০,৯৯৭
২.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৩.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৪.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৫.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৬.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৭.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৮.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৯.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১০.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১১.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১২.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৩.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৪.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৫.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৬.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৭.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৮.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
১৯.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২০.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২১.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২২.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৩.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৪.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৫.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৬.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৭.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৮.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
২৯.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-
৩০.	সংক্রান্ত কর	-	-	-	-

THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED  
Corporate Identity Number: L24231WB1949PLC017664  
Registered Office: 14, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (Amount in ₹ Lacs)

PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED		PARTICULARS	STANDALONE	
	Quarter ended 30-Jun-21	Year ended 31-Mar-21		Quarter ended 30-Jun-21	Year ended 31-Mar-21
Gross income from Operations	1,194.78	342.19	Gross income from Operations	1,194.78	342.19
Earnings before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	205.73	79.32	Earnings before Interest, Depreciation & Tax (EBIDTA)	205.73	79.32
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	124.03	(192.54)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax	124.03	(192.54)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	89.47	(138.86)	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	89.47	(138.86)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	89.47	(138.86)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	89.47	(138.86)
Equity Share Capital	360.75	360.75	Equity Share Capital	360.75	360.75
Other Equity	7,184.64	7,184.64	Other Equity	7,184.64	7,184.64
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) not annualised	2.52	(3.85)	2.52	(3.85)	7.06
1. Basic & Diluted:			2.48	(3.85)	7.06
2. Cash	3.50	(4.60)	3.50	(4.60)	11.19

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
The Phosphate Company Limited  
Sushant Kumar Bangur  
Executive Director  
DIN: 00040862

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Shradha Projects Limited  
S.L. Gupta  
S.D. Director  
DIN: -00040007

CHANGE OF NAME  
I, Smt. Archana Chakraborty Of, Farm Road Side Biddyanagar Pally, P.S + P.O. Chinchura, Hooghly. Pin No-712102. Declare Before 1st Class Judicial Magistrate Chuchura, Hooghly Dt. 12.08.2021 That My Correct Name is Archana Chakraborty Not Smta Chakraborty Recorded in My Birth Certificate. That Archana Chakraborty and Sikha Chakraborty Is the same and one identical person.

নিউ জলপাইগুড়ির মধ্যে চল  
হতে চলেছে শেপাল ট্রেন পরিষেবা

মুদ্রা আয়নিউ শাখা  
৬৬, এল.বি. রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬  
৯৬, এল.বি. রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬  
৯৬, এল.বি. রোড, কলকাতা-৭০০০১৬

টিকিট পরীক্ষা তথা  
ব্রেক ডাউন কারের  
উদ্বোধন শিയാলদহ  
ডিজিভিশনে

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

শিখর ট্রেডিং লিমিটেড  
৩০ জুন, ২০২১ তারিখের সারাংশ ত্রৈমাসিকের আর্থিক সারসংক্ষেপ বিবরণী

## Negative RT-PCR report or full vaccination must for entering Punjab from Monday

**CHANDIGARH, AUG 14 /--** The Punjab government Saturday announced that from Monday the state will allow entry to only those who are either fully vaccinated against coronavirus or have a negative RT-PCR report.

The directions, issued after Chief Minister Amarinder Singh held a Covid review meeting here, also said there will be strict monitoring of people coming from Himachal Pradesh and Jammu. According to an official statement, Singh expressed concern about the positivity rate in Himachal Pradesh and other parts of the country, which probably also pushed Punjab's positivity rate marginally up to 0.2 per cent in the last week with reproduction number going up to 1.05 per cent. A Cambridge study has also predicted that cases are likely to double in the next 64 days, he warned, announcing new restrictions in addition to those already in force.

These will apply to all those entering Punjab by road, rail or air, the chief minister said, adding if a person does not fulfil either of the criteria, he/she will have to undergo RAT (rapid antigen test) unless they recently recovered from Covid. Amid reports of Covid cases from schools, the CM also directed that only fully vaccinated teaching and non-teaching staff, or those recently recovered from Covid, physically teach in schools and colleges. Online learning option will remain available to all children, he said. Since August 9, as many as 41 students and one staff member in government schools have tested positive.

He further ordered prioritisation of teachers and non-teaching staff for vaccination, with special camps to be held to ensure that all are covered with the first dose within this month and those due for their second also be given due attention. Health Minister Balbir Singh Sidhu suggested reducing the gap between the two doses to expeditiously administer the second dose to teachers and other school staff. The CM also ordered at least 10,000 test samples of students and staff from schools be collected every day. Districts where positivity is above 0.2 per cent have been asked to shut down physical education for up to class 4 until the situation improves. The CM said that intensive testing has shown that the positivity rate among school students is 0.1 per cent against the overall positivity of 0.2 per cent recorded in the past one week. (PTI)

## FLOWER TRADING & INVESTMENT CO. LIMITED

Regd. Office: 640 Marshall house 33/1 N.S. Road Kolkata-700001  
Phone No. 033-22131845 Fax No. 0336614237 email: flower@pratagroup.com  
CIN: L65993WB1981PLC033398

Sl. No.	Particulars	UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (Rs. In Lacs)			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.21	30.06.20	31.03.21	31.03.20
1	Net Sales Income from Operation	2.26	16.72	44.36	156.77
2	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-
3	Expenses	-	-	-	-
	(a) Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
	(c) Change in Inventories of Finished Goods	-	-	-	45.00
	(d) Employees Benefit Expenses	7.29	5.11	26.94	21.82
	(e) Depreciation & Amortisation	0.02	0.02	0.06	0.30
	(f) Other Expenses	-	-	-	-
	(g) Misc. Expenses	0.68	0.68	7.52	10.11
	(h) Total (a-g)	7.99	5.81	34.52	77.23
4	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items	-5.73	10.91	9.84	14.25
5	Other Income	-	-	-	-
6	Profit Before Interest & Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
7	Interest (Net)	11.02	8.39	40.15	33.01
8	Profit After Interest but before Exceptional Item	5.29	19.30	49.99	47.26
9	Provisions & Written off	-	-	-0.40	-0.16
10	Profit Before Tax	5.29	19.30	49.59	47.10
11	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
	Current Year	-	3.01	-	-18.17
	Previous Years	-	-	-1.35	0.07
	MAT Credit	-	-	-43.73	-0.04
	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
12	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities	5.29	16.29	4.51	28.96
13	Extra Ordinary Items	-	-	-	-
14	Net Profit & Loss from Ordinary Activities after Tax	5.29	16.29	4.51	28.96
15	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs. 10)	43.99	43.99	43.99	43.99
16	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	691.29	597.02
17	Basic & Diluted earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised)	1.20	3.70	1.03	6.58

Sl. No.	Particulars	UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021 (Rs. In Lacs)			
		30.06.21	30.06.20	31.03.21	31.03.20
17	Public Share Holding	204,880	204,880	204,880	204,880
18	Percentage of Share holding	46.57	46.57	46.57	46.57
18	Promoters and Promoter group share holding	-	-	-	-
	a) Pledge/Encumbered No. of Shares	-	-	-	-
	Percentage of Shares (as a % of total share holding of promoter & promoter group)	-	-	-	-
	b) Non-encumbered Number of shares	235,020	235,020	235,020	235,020
	Percentage of shares (as a % of total share holding of promoter & promoter group)	53.43	53.43	53.43	53.43
	Percentage of shares (as a % of total share of the company)	100	100	100	100

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	31.03.21		31.03.20	
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
A	EQUITIES AND LIABILITIES				
1	Shareholders Funds				
	a) Share Capital	44.00	44.00		
	b) Reserve & surplus	695.79	691.29		
2	Non current Liabilities				
	a) Long Term Borrowing	-	-		
	b) Deferred Tax Liability	-	-		
	c) Long Term Provision	-	-		
3	Current Liabilities				
	a) Short Term Borrowing	-	-		
	b) Trade Payable	-	-		
	c) Other Current Liabilities	0.63	2.86		
	d) Short Term Provisions	19.65	24.03		
	TOTAL	760.07	762.18		
B	ASSETS				
1	Non Current Assets				
	a) Fixed Assets	1.95	2.57		
	b) Non Current Investments	35.97	144.73		
	c) Long Term Loans & Advances	0.48	44.48		
	d) Non Current Trade Receivable	-	-		
2	Current Assets				
	a) Current Investments	106.95	106.95		
	b) Trade Receivable	-	-		
	c) Cash & Bank Balances	1.64	2.79		
	d) Short Term Loans & Advances	613.08	460.66		
	e) Other Current Assets	-	-		
	TOTAL	760.07	762.18		

For and behalf of the Board  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 13.08.2021  
Director

**Notes:**

- The Company has grouped all its activities of share trading business Dividend and profit on sale of investment.
- The figures of prior period has been regrouped & Classified where ever considered necessary
- The Company has only one business segment as such the segment reporting requirement is not applicable
- The above unaudited financial results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th August 2021.
- Number of Investors complaints during the Quarter : Opening-NIL, Received-NIL, Disposed - NIL and Pending - NIL

**NEW DELHI, AUG 14 /--** Security has been scaled up across the capital ahead of Independence Day with thousands of personnel keeping strict vigil at strategic locations, including the Delhi borders where farmers have been on a sit-in for over eight months to protest the centre's new agricultural laws, officials said on Saturday. According to the

police, a multi-layered security cover has been put at the Red Fort from where Prime Minister Narendra Modi will address the nation on the 75th Independence Day. Multi-layered security arrangements are also in place with heavy barricading and extra picket deployments at vital installations across the city, including the Indira Gandhi

International Airport, railway stations and bus terminals along with border areas to thwart any untoward incident. Anti-sabotage checks are being carried out and patrolling has been intensified across the city, including on the Yamuna river where patrolling is being conducted on motor boats by the Delhi Police. Anti-terrorist measures are

being carried out in view of threat perception and intelligence inputs, they said. Chinmoy Biswal, Delhi Police PRO said, "In view of Independence day, elaborate security arrangements have been made in coordination with other security agencies at and around Red Fort in a coordinated manner. Arrangements have been made to combat hostile elements. No aerial objects,

balloons are allowed this Independence Day."

At the Mughal-era fort, a security ring, including NSG snipers, elite SWAT commandos and kite catchers, have been placed, while anti drone systems have also been installed there in view of recent terror attack at IAF station in Jammu airport, officials said. Policemen in civilian dress would be deployed at

strategic locations across the capital with extra focus in and around the Red Fort. As part of the anti-terror measures, enhanced police presence, intensive checking at vulnerable points, checking of hotels and guest houses, SIM card and second hand car dealers, sensitisation of cyber cafe owners and verification of tenant and servant drives have been intensively carried out by all the police stations, officials said. (PTI)

RELIANCE JUTE MILLS (INTERNATIONAL) LIMITED				
CIN: L17125WB1996PLC081382				
Regd. Off: Ideal Plaza, 11/1, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata-700020				
Tel: (033) 22807017/7018, Fax: (033) 2280 7016				
Email: finance@reliancejute.com - Web: www.reliancejute.com				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021 (Rs. in Lacs)				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30.06.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	2195	2444	17299
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(452)	(275)	(2162)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	(452)	(275)	(2162)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(452)	(275)	(2162)
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs.10/-)	259	259	259
6	Total Comprehensive Income and Other Comprehensive Income	(497)	(292)	(2344)
7	Other Equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	(2619)
8	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) for continuing and discounting operations) - Basic & Diluted (Rs.):	(17.45)	(10.62)	(83.47)

**Note:** 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2021 are available on our website [www.reliancejute.com](http://www.reliancejute.com) and on the stock exchange website [www.cse-india.com](http://www.cse-india.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sanjay Hada  
Managing Director  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14th August, 2021

THE PHOSPHATE COMPANY LIMITED					
Corporate Identity Number: L24231WB1949PLC017664					
Registered Office: 14, Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata-700001					
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2021					
(Amount ₹ in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED		STANDALONE	
		Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-Jun-21	30-Jun-20	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-21
		Reviewed	Audited	Reviewed	Audited
1,194.78	342.19	6,121.03		1,194.78	342.19
207.23	(79.35)	758.01		205.73	(79.32)
125.53	(192.57)	349.76		124.03	(192.54)
90.97	(138.91)	248.64		89.47	(138.88)
90.97	(138.91)	236.07		89.47	(138.88)
360.75	360.75	360.75		360.75	360.75
		7,184.64			7,189.71
2.52	(3.85)	6.89		2.48	(3.85)
3.54	(4.60)	10.95		3.50	(4.60)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., BSE Limited and Company's website: [www.phosphate.co.in](http://www.phosphate.co.in).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
The Phosphate Company Limited  
Suresh Kumar Bangur  
Executive Director  
DIN:0040862  
Place: Kolkata  
Date: 14.08.2021

DHANASHREE ELECTRONICS LTD					
Registered Office: Block EP & GP, Plot No. XI-16, Sector V, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700091					
Email: info@rashmilighting.com, Website: www.rashmilighting.com, Phone no.: (033) 2357 3617, Fax No.: (033) 4022 4036					
CIN NO. L31103WB1987PLC042594					
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Rs. in Lacs)					
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		3 months ended 30.06.2021	3 months ended 31.03.2021	3 months ended in the previous year 30.06.2020	Year Ended 31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
I	Revenue From Operations	783.77	1,741.85	337.30	4,242.12
II	Other Income	-	3.58	-	10.22
	Total Income (I+II)	783.77	1,745.43	337.30	4,252.34
IV	Expenses				
	Cost of Materials Consumed	363.03	1,968.63	201.53	3,523.22
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress	136.77	-591.07	17.70	-459.66
	Employee benefits expense	34.58	53.40	40.81	196.00
	Finance Costs	115.79	99.19	102.32	405.98
	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	10.70	14.13	11.64	49.05
	Other Expenses	96.52	96.81	46.65	335.39
	Total Expenses (IV)	757.39	1,641.10	420.65	4,049.97
V	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (I-IV)	26.39	104.33	-83.35	202.37
VI	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VII	Profit/(Loss) before tax	26.39	104.33	-83.35	202.37
	Tax Expense:				
	(1) Current Tax	6.60	22.56	-	38.71
	(2) Deferred Tax	-0.66	-0.49	0.50	-3.04
IX	Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	20.45	82.26	-83.85	166.70
X	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
XI	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-
XII	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (X-XI)	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/(Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	20.45	82.26	-83.85	166.70
XIV	Other Comprehensive Income				
	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XV	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV) comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period	20.45	82.26	-83.85	166.70
XVI	Earnings per equity (for Continuing operation):				
	(1) Basic	0.14	0.58	-0.59	1.17
	(2) Diluted	0.14	0.58	-0.59	1.17
XVII	Earnings per equity (for discounted operation)				
	(1) Basic	-	-	-	-
	(2) Diluted	-	-	-	-

**Notes:**

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board in its meeting held on 14.08.2021 and also Limited Review were carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
- Previous year figure have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- The Figures for the quarter ended 30th June 2021 are also IND AS Compliant.
- The Company has considered the possible effects that may result from COVID-19 in the preparation of these financial results including the recoverability of the carrying value of financial and non-financial assets. In developing the assumptions relating to the possible future uncertainties in the global economic conditions because of COVID-19, the Company has, at the date of approval of the Financials results, used internal and external sources of information and expects that the carrying value of the assets will be recovered. The impact of Covid on the Company's financials results may differ from that estimated as at the date approval of the same.

For Dhanashree Electronics Ltd  
Sd/-  
Nitesh Toshniwal  
Managing Director  
Date: 14.08.2021  
Place: Kolkata

PH TRADING LIMITED					
Regd. Office: 113, PARK STREET, 10TH FLOOR, B-BLOCK, KOLKATA-700016					
CIN : L51109WB1982PLC035011					
UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2021					
(Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2021	31.03.2021	30.06.2020	31.03.2021
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Income From Operations				
	(a) Gross Sales/Income From Operations	-	15.80	-	207.48
	Total Income from operations	-	15.80	-	207.48
	Other Income	3.93	3.62	-	6.44
2.	Total Income	3.93	19.42	-	213.92
3.	Expenses				
	(a) Purchase of stock in trade	-	5.35	-	193.14
	(b) Change in Inventories	-	-	-	-
	(c) Employees benefit expense	0.93	2.49	0.93	5.44
	(d) Finance Cost	-	0.07	0.01	0.09
	(e) Other Expenditure	4.44	11.69	3.21	21.02